

Listed on : 21-11-2014  
Court. No.: R-1  
Item No.. : 20

SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 20114 & 20115 OF 2012.

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MADURAI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

TVS BERG LIMITED

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 20<sup>st</sup> August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to furnish the fresh and correct address of the sole respondent.

On furnishing of the same, office to issue notice.  
List again on 21.11.2014."

It is submitted that pursuant to above order counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the fresh and correct address of the sole respondent. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 20TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR