

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R D R . K . A R U L

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20114/2012

C.I.T MADURAI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

TVS BERG LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 20115/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 21/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ranjeet Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Despite earlier order dt.20.8.2014 petitioner has not furnished the fresh and correct address of the sole respondent. Last opportunity is granted by extending two weeks time.

List again on 6.1.2015.

(DR. K.ARUL)  
Registrar