

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S U R A J I T D E Y

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20114/2012

C.I.T MADURAI

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

TVS BERG LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

W I T H

SLP(C) No. 20115/2012

(With Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity granted to the learned Counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh and correct address, the same had yet not been filed.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar