

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20114/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2011 in TCA No. 1138/2005 passed by the High Court of Madras)

C.I.T MADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TVS BERG LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH SLP(C) No. 20115/2012  
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is allowed further three days and no more than time to supply the correct particulars of the sole respondent.

Registry to proceed further accordingly.

(SAPNA BISHT)  
SR. PA

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER