

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20114 AND 20115 OF 2012

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, MADURAI

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

TVS BERG LTD.

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber on 23rd September, 2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The explanations "no more time to supply the correct particulars of the sole respondent is recalled and as a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in the light of the office report dated 17th August, 2015."

It is further submitted that the Counsel for the petitioner has not furnished the fresh and correct address of sole respondent in both the matters till date. Hence, show cause notice could not be issued so far.

The Office Report on Default is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber for orders.

DATED THIS THE 15TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISSTANT REGISTRAR