

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20114/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2011 in TCA No. 1138/2005 passed by the High Court of Madras)

C.I.T MADURAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TVS BERG LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 20115/2012

(Office report on default)

Date : 23/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The explanation "no more time to supply the correct particulars of the sole respondent is recalled and as a last chance, two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in the light of the office report dated 17<sup>th</sup> August, 2015.

(Ashima Chhabra)  
Sr. P.A.

(Chander Bala)  
Court Master