

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20114/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2011 in TCA No. 1138/2005 passed by the High Court of Madras)

C.I.T MADURAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TVS BERG LTD. Respondent(s)
(Office report on default)

WITH
SLP (C) No. 20115/2012
(Office report on default)

Date : 15/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed for, four weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report dated 15th September, 2015.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master
Signature Not Verified

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2016.01.16
07:51:00 IST
Reason: