

Listed on : 22.01.2016  
Court No. 2  
Item No. 40

**SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 33283, 33284, 33285,  
33286, 33287, 34401, 34402 and 37199 OF 2013**

**WITH**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 9449 AND 10473 OF 2014**

**WITH**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 20114 & 20115 OF 2012**

**COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX**

**...PETITIONER**

**VERSUS**

**PETROLEUM INDIA LIMITED**

**...RESPONDENT**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11<sup>th</sup> December 2015 with Office Report dated 27<sup>th</sup> November 2015 except SLP No. 20114 & 20115 of 2012, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"To be notified along with S.L.P. (Civil) No. 20114 of 2012 on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2016 before an appropriate bench."**

**SLP No. 20114 & 20115 OF 2012**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 6<sup>th</sup> July 2012 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**" Exemption allowed.**

**Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave Petitions.**

**Dasti service, in addition, is permitted."**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to sole respondent in both matters AD card duly stamped has been received back from respondent in both matters. Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit of dasti service also but nobody has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent in both matters. The

matter above-mentined was listed before Hon'ble Court on 20<sup>th</sup> January 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Fresh steps for service of notice be taken within two weeks' time finally."**

The matter above-mentined was listed before Ld. Registrar's Court and Hon'ble Judge in Chamber from time to time and lastly listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber to furnish the correct address of sole respondent was listed on 15th January 2016 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following order:

**"As prayed for, four weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report dated 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2015.**

Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed fresh and correct address of the sole respondent in both matters so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with office Report.

DATED THIS THE 21ST DAY OF JANUARY 2016.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

COPY TO:

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**